

Executive Board First Regular Session

Rome, 13 - 16 February 2001

PROJECTS FOR EXECUTIVE BOARD APPROVAL

Agenda item 9



Distribution: GENERAL WFP/EB.1/2001/9-C/3/Corr.1 22 January 2001

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

PROTRACTED RELIEF AND RECOVERY OPERATION— NEPAL 6151.01

Food Assistance to Bhutanese Refugees in Nepal

CORRIGENDUM

- In the Executive Summary, third paragraph, line three should read, "... visit to both countries of the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees in April/May 2000."
- On page 6, paragraph 8, line 3 should read, "...1992 to 1999. The negotiation process was boosted by the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees's visit to both ..."
- On page 8, paragraph 24, line 6 should read, "... prophylaxis of iron folate through the school system."
- On page 10, paragraph 40, line 1 should read, "As a result of the visit by the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees in April/May 2000 ..."
- On page 12, paragraph 48, line 2 should read, "... premix ration (composed of blended food, sugar and vegetable oil) is prepared by SCF-UK in camp health centres ..."
- On page 12, paragraph 49, line 5 should read, "... stoves and fuel will be provided by UNHCR. Caritas will supervise..."
- On page 24, in the List of Acronyms Used in the Document, the full name of UNHCR should read, "Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees."

This document is printed in a limited number of copies. Executive Board documents are available on WFP's WEB site (http://www.wfp.org/eb_public/EB_Home.html).